
RESOLUTION 12-20 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER AMMENDMENT
 
(CHANGE ORDER #1) TO THE CONTRACT FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF
 
THE WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT AS APPROVED IN RESOLUTION
 

11-55.
 

WHEREAS, there is a critical need for the construction of the Wastewater 
Treatment Plant Expansion; and 

WHEREAS, the Wastewater Treatment Plant Expansion project has been 
started and changes made to the original design thus a change order 
amendment to the original contract is warranted; and 

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Mayor and 
Aldermen of the City of Spring Hill, Tennessee, that a change order amendment 
to the contract for the construction of the Wastewater Treatment Plant 
Expansion include the following: 

A.	 Influent Force Main: Alignment Change and Bypass Pumping ­
ADD $36,448.00 

B.	 Headworks Subgrade: Removal and Replacement of Subgrade 
Material that will Support Headworks Foundation- ADD 
$43,391.00 

C.	 Influent Screen: Substitute a Huber Brand Screen in lieu of bid 
alternative - SUBTRACT $20,000.00 

Total Net Increase in the Contract Amount: $59,839.00 
(Change Order # 1 Attached) 

Be it further Resolved that the notice to proceed may be issued upon 
adoption of this Resolution. 

Passed and adopted by the Board of Mayor and Aldermen of the City of 
Spring Hill, Tennessee, this 21st day of :~ 

Michael Dinwiddie, Mayor 



N0901D-03 SHWWTP 216/2012 

Spring Hili WWTP Expansion 
cn Project Number N09010 

Original Contract Price $15.960,000-
Item No. CriUcalPnojectChanges CommentsAdd/(Deduct) 

Firm Price 

Firm Price. Includes Initial price of $18,551 for 
subgrade resolution, $4,750 for rip-rap, and fixed price 
of $20,090 for gravel (574CY) for subgrade 

2 Headworks SUbgrllde Resolve 

1 Innuent Foroe Main: Afignment Change & Bypass Pumping $36,448 

f1IUi1lsloration . $43,391 

3 Innuent Screen - Huber Substitution Firm Price ($20,000 

Engineer Estimate. Transmittal to Moon for pricing on 
Dewatering Building: Modifications to Incorporate 2nd BFP & 12/16/11. Initial Proposal Received 1/12/12. CTI 

4 Simultllneous Operation Response 2/3112. In Negotiation. $55,000 

5 Potable Water Line Alignment Change Contractor Did Not Request Change Order 

Engineer Estimate. Have not finalized transmittal to 
6 IPS Hoist Addition & Rail Modification 

$0 

Moon.$10,000 

7 

8 

Item No. Minor Project Changes Add/(Deduct) Comments 

RAS &Dewatering Building EleetricalRooms: Minor Size
 
1 Adjustments
 No Price Change Anlidpated
 

Innuent Pump Station: Move Electrical Building 12' West to
 
2 Accommodate Wet Wen Excavation
 

SO 

Contractor Request, No Price Change 

Engineer Estimate: Waiting on Firm Proposal from 
3' Additional Yard Hydrants and Fire Hydrants 

SO 

Contractor 

Exterior Wood Ceilings: Add Cement Board to COver Plywood in
 
4 Lieu of Painting
 

$5,000 

Engineer Estimate $3,000 

5 

6 

7 

8 
RevIsed Contrac1 Price 516,092,839 
AddlDeduct Amount S132,U~ 

AddIDeduct PercenhJge of Oriflllllli Contrllcf Price 0.83% 

Notes:
 
Amounts in Purple are Preliminary, Engineers Estimate. Firm Pricing In Progress
 


